Smith County shall display signs in prominent locations about the public 

recreational property, at least six inches (6”) high and fourteen inches 
(14”) wide, stating: 

MISDEMEANOR. STATE LAW PRESCRIBES A MAXIMUM 
PENALTY OF ELEVEN (11) MONTHS AND TWENTY-NINE 
(29) DAYS AND A FINE NOT TO EXCEED TWO THOUSAND 

FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500) FOR CARRYING 
WEAPONS ON OR IN PUBLIC RECREATIONAL PROPERTY. 

SECTION 3. If a part of this Resolution is invalid, all valid parts that are severable from 

the invalid part remain in effect. If a part of this Resolution is invalid in 
one or more of its applications, the part remains in effect in all valid